

Rochester Hills

Master Report

File Number: 2006-0074

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Numl	ber:	2006-0074	File Type: Agreeme	ent	Status:	Consent Agenda			
Version:		1	Reference:		trolling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting			
Reques	ster:	Parks & Forestry	Cost:		Introduced:	01/19/2006			
File Name:		Amendment 1 - De CM 99-316	velopment Project Agreeme	∍nt -	Final Action:				
Т		Approval of Amendment 1 to the Development Project Agreement for the Clean Michigan Initiative Bond Program							
No	tes:								
Code Sections:					Agenda Date:				
Index	xes:	Agreements, Fees,	Grant, Parks, Project	Aç	genda Number:	:			
Sponse	ors:			Er	nactment Date:				
Attachme		Agenda Summary. 011606 Attorney re	pdf, Agreement Amendmen wiew.pdf	t.pdf, Enact	tment Number:	:			

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion:		Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:		Result:
---	--	-------	---------	----------	-----------	--	---------

Text of Legislative File 2006-0074

..Title

Approval of Amendment 1 to the Development Project Agreement for the Clean Michigan Initiative Bond Program

..Body

Whereas, the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm is implementing a Museum Membership program as a revenue source to offset Museum operating costs;

Whereas, the State of Michigan Department of Natural Resources has reviewed and approved the proposed amendment to the Development Project Agreement for the Clean Michigan Initiative Recreation Bond Program (CM 99-316) that will allow the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm to implement a Museum Membership program; and

Whereas, the City Attorney's office has reviewed and approved the proposed Amendment 1 to the Development Project Agreement for the Clean Michigan Initiative Recreation Bond Program;

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves this proposed amendment to implement a Museum

Membership program for the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm and authorizes the Mayor to sign this Amendment 1 to the Development Project Agreement of the Clean Michigan Initiative Recreation Bond Program (CM 99-316).